

CNMV Edison, 4 28006 Madrid

Barcelona, February 20, 2018

RELEVANT FACT

Dear Sir,

In accordance with Law 24/1988, of July 28, relative to the regulation of the stock markets and related provisions, LABORATORIO REIG JOFRE SA ("Reig Jofre" or "the Company"), informs that on February 28, before the opening of the Spanish stock market, the Company will issue its 2017 results note. Additionally, on **Friday, March 2, at 10:00 CET**, the Company will give full detail of 2017 results in a presentation to be held at the auditorium of the Madrid Stock Exchange (Plaza de la Lealtad, 1 – Madrid, Spain).

On behalf of Reig Jofre, the presentation will be hosted by:

- Ignasi Biosca, CEO
- Roser Gomila, CFO

RSVP will be appreciated at: investors@reigjofre.com

The presentation will be broadcasted live, in Spanish and English, through Reig Jofre's home page on www.reigjofre.com

Adolf Rousaud Secretary of the Board of Directors Laboratorio Reig Jofre SA